2014-01-14 1
2014-01-14
Silicon NPN Phototransistor
NPN-Silizium-Fototransistor
Version 1.1
BPX 43
Features: Besondere Merkmale:
• Spectral range of sensitivity: (typ) 450 ... 1100

2014-01-14 2
Version 1.1 BPX 43
Ordering Information
Bestellinformation
Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Grenzwerte
Type: Photocurrent Ordering Code
Typ: Fotostrom Bestellnummer
λ = 950 nm, Ee = 0.5 mW/cm2, VCE = 5 V
IPCE  [µA]
BPX 43 ≥ 800 Q62702P0016
BPX 43-3/4 1250 ... 4000 Q62702P3581
BPX 43-4 2000 ... 4000 Q62702P0016S004
BPX 43-4/5 ≥ 2000 Q62702P3582
BPX 43-5 ≥ 3200 Q62702P0016S005
Note: Only one bin within one packing unit (variation less than 2:1)
Anm.: Nur eine Gruppe pro Verpackungseinheit (Streuung kleiner 2:1)
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Bezeichnung Symbol Werte Einheit